18 to federal capitalizationgrant requirements and/or other allowances, additional financial assistance

19 in the form of principal forgiveness will be applied to the loan upon the initial repayment as

20 follows: A portion of the principal sum, not to exceed Two Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100

21 Dollars ($210,000) or up to 50% of the total of Disbursements, whichever is less, relating to

22 eligible components of the approved Comprehensive Energy Audit Measure Implementation as

23 determined by the State at the completion of the project. In addition to the principal sum, the Loan